
Ride of Hope 2025

Start Date Mon 09-Jun-2025

Date City Departure * Start Location *

Mon 09-Jun-2025 Terry Fox Plaza 9:30am 855 Expo Blvd., Vancouver

Wed 11-Jun-2025 Summerland 7:00am Royal Canadian Legion - 14205 Rosedale Ave.

Sat 14-Jun-2025 Calgary 7:00am Econo Lodge Inn and Suites 2231 Banff Tr NW

Sun 15-Jun-2025 Medicine Hat 7:00am Comfort Inn & Suites - 2317 Trans Canada Way SE

Mon 16-Jun-2025 Swift Current 7:00am Comfort Inn - 1510 South Service Rd E

Tue 17-Jun-2025 Regina 7:00am Quality Inn Down Town -  1907 11th Ave.

Wed 18-Jun-2025 Carlyle 7:00am Western Star Hotel - 211 Railway Ave W

Thu 19-Jun-2025 Glenboro 8:00am Apple's Esso, 425 Broadway St

Fri 20-Jun-2025 Winnipeg 8:00am Fort Garry Hotel - 222 Broadway 

Sat 21-Jun-2025 Kenora 8:00am Clarion Lakeside Inn - 470 1st Ave. South

Tue 24-Jun-2025 Thunder Bay 7:00am Courthouse Hotel - 277 Camelot St. TBAY

Wed 25-Jun-2025 Terrace Bay 7:00am Red Dog Inn - 1120 ON-17

Thu 26-Jun-2025 Wawa 7:00am Algoma Motel - 164 Mission Road

Fri 27-Jun-2025 Sault Ste Marie 7:00am Sleep Inn - 727 Bay St.
Sat 28-Jun-2025 Collingwood 6:45am Comfort Inn & Suites - 4 Balsam St.
Wed 02-Jul-2025 Ottawa 7:00am TBD

Thu 03-Jul-2025 Repentigny 7:00am Tim Horton's - 209 Brien Blvd.

Fri 04-Jul-2025 Levis 8:00am Quality Inn & Suites - 5800 rue des Arpents

Sat 05-Jul-2025 Riviere du Loup 7:00am Quality Inn - 61 Boul. Cartier

Sun 06-Jul-2025 Grand Falls 7:00am Best Western - 187 Ouellette St. 

Mon 07-Jul-2025 Fredericton 7:00am Quality Inn Amsterdam - 559 Bishop Dr.

Tue 08-Jul-2025 Borden-Carleton 7:00am Borden-Carleton Community Fire - 244 Borden Ave.

Wed 09-Jul-2025 Antigonish 7:00am Homeward Inns - 41 James St.

Thu 10-Jul-2025 Argentia 10:30am Argentia Visitor Centre, NL-100

St John's Terry Fox Milestone 0/Finish Event


